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Application Instructions

Transfer Applicants

Step 1

Students must complete the application for admission and scholarships form
and submit a $20 nonrefundable application fee. Checks or money orders
should be made out to Ohio University. Students who are eligible for free

or reduced lunch in high school qualify for an application fee waiver. These
can be obtained by having the high school counselor contact Undergraduate
Admissions. Students may also access the application form and pay the
application fee online at ohio.edu/admissions/apply.

Step 2

Applicants who are currently in high school, have been out of high school for
less than one year, or are transfer students with fewer than 20 semester hours
or 30 quarter hours of college work, must request high school transcripts

be sent to Undergraduate Admissions directly from the high school. Transfer
applicants must request official copies of transcripts from all attended post-
secondary institutions be sent directly to Undergraduate Admissions.

Step 3

Regional campuses have an open admission policy for high school graduates.
Admission is based on an official high school transcript or equivalent. The
regional campuses do not have residence halls. Transfer students are reviewed
for admission in accordance with University policy. Standardized test scores
(Accuplacer, ACT or SAT) are not required for admission but are required for
placement. Visit the web page for the appropriate regional campus for up-to-
date information about application deadlines and processes.

Freshman Deadlines

All application materials should be submitted two weeks prior to the start of
the term to ensure sufficient time for processing, new student orientation, and
registration.

Fall Priority Application Deadline* December 1
Fall Rolling Admission Deadline 1st Week of Term
Spring Rolling Admission Deadline 1st Week of Term
Summer Rolling Admission Deadline** 1st Week of Term

*Complete applications (all required materials received by the deadline) will receive priority
consideration for direct entry to academic programs, merit scholarship programs, and University
honors experiences.

**In most cases, freshmen applying from high school will not be considered for direct admission to
the summer term. Please note that entering in summer prevents freshmen from fully participating in
new student orientation, disqualifies them from consideration for most scholarships, and may affect
the financial aid award offer.

Transcripts

Applicants must have official transcripts sent directly from each college or
university attended. Applicants who have completed fewer than 20 semester
or 30 quarter hours of college-level courses at a regionally accredited
institution must also submit official high school transcripts or equivalent.

Test Optional Pathway

Applicants may choose, but are not required, to provide standardized test
results, either SAT or ACT. Test results should be sent directly from the testing
agency. Ohio University’s Regional Campus ACT and SAT codes are:

Campus ACT SAT
Chillicothe 3313 0775
Eastern 3317 0828
Lancaster 3326 0826
Southern 3370 1912
Zanesville 3322 0846

Transfer Application Priority Dates
All application materials should be submitted two weeks prior to the start of
the term to ensure sufficient time for processing.
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Failure to complete all sections may significantly delay the processing time of your application.
Please sign your application and include the $20 nonrefundable fee.

Your Information

Name

Last First Middle Suffix (Jr., Il etc.)

Previous Name (other name under which your transcripts might appear)

Last First Middle Suffix (Jr., I, etc.)

Preferred Name (Nickname)

Date of Birth 5dd/ / Legal Sex |:| Male |:| Female |:| X or another legal sex
mm/dd/yyyy

Social Security Number

Please verify the accuracy of your Social Security Number before submitting your application. Entering an inaccurate SSN could cause significant problems with your student record, especially if you intend to
apply for need-based financial aid at OHIO. While submission of the SSN is optional on the application for admission and scholarships, please note that students who have not supplied a Social Security Number
to Ohio University cannot be considered for need-based financial aid. If you do not wish to provide a SSN at this time but would like to be considered for financial aid at OHIO, you will need to supply official
documentation of your SSN to Undergraduate Admissions in advance of your FAFSA results being sent to Ohio University.

Which type of applicant are you? (If you have not yet graduated high school but

have already earned college credit, or if you have earned 9 or fewer semester

hours (12 quarter hours) at another regionally accredited college or university . .
after graduating from high school, you are still considered a freshman applicant.) D Freshman Applicant D Transfer Applicant
For freshman applicants, what is your preferred admission plan? D Early Action (Deadline: December 1) |:| Rolling

When do you plan to enroll? DSpring(JanuaryZOZS) l:ISummerI(May2025) DSummerII(JulyZOZS) l:IFaII(AugustZOZS)

Regional Campuses: |:| Chillicothe |:| Eastern |:| Lancaster D Southern |:|Zanesville

What is your country of citizenship?

Do you have a current immigration status? |:| Yes l:l No
If yes, what is your current immigration status? |:| Asylee l:l Temporary Protective Status |:| Refugee |:| Deferred Action for Childhood Arrivals

|:| Undocumented D Permanent Resident D Other

Are you an international student? |:| Yes D NO  Ifyes, please complete the International Application for Admission and Scholarships. DO NOT COMPLETE THIS FORM.

Are you an Ohio resident? |:|Yes |:| No Since what date have you been an Ohio resident? ! - /
mm /dd /yyyy

What is your county of residence?

Where were you born?

State Country
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Permanent Address

Street Address Apartment# City State/Province
/ /

Zip/Postal Code County Country Address Valid Since mm/dd/yyyy
Mailing Address
Street Address Apartment# City State/Province
Zip/Postal Code County Country
Preferred Phone Number Alternate Phone Number

(Area Code) Phone Number (Area Code) Phone Number

Permission to text: |:| Yes, | give Ohio University permission to send me important updates and information about my application status. Contact methods may
include text messaging and phone calls generated from an automated dialing system.

Email Address

Ethnic Background

This information is optional and will not be used for discriminatory purposes.
Are you Hispanic or Latino/a/x? D Yes |:| No
|:| American Indian or Alaskan Native DAsian |:| Black or African American |:| Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander D White

Military Status

The information in this section is optional and will not be used for discriminatory purposes nor for purposes of admission decisions.

Ohio University is a designated Collegiate Purple Star recipient for outstanding support to military-connected students. Responses to these questions may be used in
communicating additional information to you about the Veterans and Military Student Services Center and other campus resources including advising, support, and
financial services.

For purposes of the following questions, a veteran is defined as an individual who (1) has engaged in active duty in the U.S. Armed Forces (Army, Navy, Air Force, Marines, or Coast Guard) or is a National Guard
or Reserve member who was called to active duty for other than state or training purposes, or was a cadet or midshipman at one of the service academies, and (2) was released under a condition other than
dishonorable. Also answer “Yes” if these conditions do not apply now but will apply by June 30, 2025. An individual should answer “No” if they (1) have never engaged in active duty in the U.S. Armed Forces, (2)
is currently an ROTC student or cadet or midshipman at a service academy, (3) is a national Guard or Reserve member activated only for state or training purposes, or (4) was engaged in active duty in the U.S.
Armed Forces but released under dishonorable conditions.

Are you currently serving on active duty in the U.S. Armed Forces for purposes other than training? D Yes |:| No
Are you a veteran of the U.S. Armed Forces? D Yes |:| No
Are you a member of the National Guard or the U.S. Armed Forces reserve? D Yes |:| No
Is your parent (mother, father, stepmother, stepfather), spouse, partner or legal guardian

a veteran of the U.S. Armed Forces? D Yes |:| No
Is your parent (mother, father, stepmother, stepfather), spouse, partner or legal guardian

currently serving in the U.S. Armed Forces? D Yes |:| No

Emergency Contact Information

Name
Last First
Address
Street Address Apartment#
City State/Province Zip/Postal Code
County Country (if not U.S.)
Phone Number Phone Type |:| Home D Work |:| Cell
Relationship Email




Family Information

Would you like to receive more information about resources available to students who are or have been in foster care? |:| Yes D No

Parent/Guardian 1

Highest level of school this parent or guardian has completed:

|:| Less than HS Graduate |:| HS Graduate or Equivalent |:| Some College |:| Technical School |:| 2-Year College Degree |:| Bachelor’s Level Degree

|:| Some Graduate School l:l Master’s Level Degree |:| Doctorate (Academic) |:| Doctorate (Professional) |:| Post-Doctorate

Did this parent or guardian graduate from Ohio University? |:| Yes |:| No Graduation Year
YYYY
Is this parent or guardian an employee of Ohio University? |:| Yes |:| No
Name
Last First
Email Address
Phone Number Phone Type f Home f Work f Cell

Relationship ‘Mother ‘ Father Step-Father Step-Mother Legal Guardian

Parent/Guardian 2

Highest level of school this parent or guardian has completed:

|:| Less than HS Graduate |:| HS Graduate or Equivalent |:| Some College |:| Technical School |:| 2-Year College Degree |:| Bachelor’s Level Degree

|:| Some Graduate School l:l Master’s Level Degree |:| Doctorate (Academic) |:| Doctorate (Professional) |:| Post-Doctorate

Did this parent or guardian graduate from Ohio University? f Yes m No Graduation Year
YYYY
Is this parent or guardian an employee of Ohio University? ‘ Yes ‘ ‘ No
Name
Last First
Email Address
Phone Number Phone Type |:| Home |:| Work |:| Cell
Relationship |:|Mother l:IFather l:IStep-Father DStep-Mother |:|Lega| Guardian
Do you have family members who have attended, or are currently attending, Ohio University? |:| Yes I:l No
Name
Last First
Relationship Graduation Year
YYYY
Name
Last First
Relationship Graduation Year
YYYY
Name
Last First
Relationship Graduation Year
YYYY



Your Education

High School High School Type D Public |:| Private |:| Homeschool
Name
City State/Province CEEB Code
GraduationDate /' GED? DYes I:I No— ! T state
mm /dd /yyyy mm /dd /yyyy

College Coursework

Have you ever taken Ohio University coursework (regardless of location or level)? |:| Yes l:l No

Have you attended any other colleges or universities? |:| Yes l:l No

College Background

Attach additional sheets if necessary.

Name

City State/Province Country

Beginning Date of Attendance # End Date of Attendance #
mm /dd/yyyy mm /dd/yyyy

Major Area of Study

Degree Earned Date Degree Received/Expected / /
mm /dd / yyyy

Name

City State/Province Country

/ / End Date of Attendance / /

Beginning Date of Attendance —_— ____~ S
mm/dd/yyyy mm/dd/yyyy

Major Area of Study

Degree Earned Date Degree Received/Expected / /
mm /dd/yyyy

COVID-19 Events (Optional)

Community disruptions such as COVID-19 and natural disasters can have deep and long-lasting impacts. If you need it, this space is yours to describe those impacts
(attach additional sheets if necessary). Ohio University cares about the effects on your health and well-being, safety, family circumstances, future plans, and
education, including access to reliable technology and quiet study spaces.




Signature Date / /

| understand that | am responsible for submitting complete and accurate information on my application form and in all related application materials. | certify that the
information contained in this application form and in all application materials is complete and accurate, and | understand that submission of inaccurate information
by me or at my direction may be sufficient cause for terminating my enrollment. | understand that | am required to notify Undergraduate Admissions if any of the
information provided on this application for admission changes after submission. Ohio University reserves the right to alter terms of admission, up to and including
revocation of the admission offer, if necessary.

Please return this application with the $20 nonrefundable application fee to Ohio University Undergraduate Admissions.

ATTN: Regional Application Processing
Undergraduate Admissions

Ohio University

120 Chubb Hall Athens, OH 45701

Ohio University is committed to promoting and supporting a workplace and educational environment where healthy and respectful conduct is the cultural norm. In support of this commitment, Ohio University
prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, religion, age, ethnicity, national origin, national ancestry, sex, status as a parent during pregnancy and immediately after the birth of a child, status as a
parent of a young child, status as a foster parent, gender, gender identity, gender expression, sexual orientation, military service, veteran status, mental or physical disability, or genetic information in its
programs, activities, employment, and admission. Retaliation is also prohibited by University policy. Any future or current member of the campus community who experiences discrimination, harassment,
exploitation, or intimidation, including sexual harassment, or other sexual misconduct has a right to contact the Director of Equity and Civil Rights Compliance and Title IX Coordinator in Ohio University’s
Office of Equity and Civil Rights Compliance to make a report. For more information about Ohio University’s policies prohibiting discrimination, including grievance procedures, and all ways to contact the
Title IX Coordinator, please visit ohio.edu/equity-civil-rights or visit ohio.edu/uc/sas for information about the ADA/504 coordinator. ©2024 Ohio University. All rights reserved. UCM #7226.

OHIO

UNIVERSITY
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The prefix of each major code indicates the type
of degree awarded in that major. In some cases,

itindicates that an additional application process

is required for admission to the major.

AA Associate in Arts

AAS Associate in Applied Science

AS Associate in Science

BA Bachelor of Arts

BB Bachelor of Business Administration
BF Bachelor of Fine Arts

OHIO

UNIVERSITY

BM Bachelor of Music

BS Bachelor of Science

ND Non-degree or undecided (sometimes used to
indicate that a pre-major program is required prior
to direct admission to the major)

CHILLICOTHE EASTERN LANCASTER
AA1097 Arts and Humanities Emphasis AA1097 Arts and Humanities Emphasis AA1097 Arts and Humanities Emphasis
(Associate Degree) ND0414 Biology Relocation Pathway ND0414 Biology Relocation Pathway
ND0414 Biology Relocation Pathway BS6111 Business Studies BS6111 Business Studies
BS6111 Business Studies BS5393 Communication Studies AA5030 Business Management Technology
AA5030 Business Management Technology BS2210 Criminal Justice' AA1106 Child Development
AA1106 Child Development ND2210 Criminal Justice (pre-program)? BS5393 Communication Studies
BS5393 Communication Studies ND8929 Early Childhood and Elementary AA5000 Computer Technology
AA5000 Computer Technology Education (pre-program)® BS2210 Criminal Justice'
BS2210 Criminal Justice' AA5017 Equine Studies ND2210 Criminal Justice (pre-program)?
ND2210 Criminal Justice (pre-program)? BS8094 Health Services Administration ND8929 Early Childhood and Elementary
ND8929 Early Childhood and Elementary BA4211 History Education (pre-program)®
Education (pre-program)® ND0412 Humanities Meta-Major AA5001 Electronic Media
AA5017 Equine Studies AS1099 General Science Emphasis AA4999 Engineering Technology
AS1099 General Science Emphasis (Associate Degree) AA5017 Equine Studies
(Associate Degree) BG1116 General Studies AS1099 General Science Emphasis
BG1116 General Studies ND5508 Individualized Studies (Associate Degree)
BS8094 Health Services Administration (Associate Degree)? BG1116 General Studies
BA4211 History BA4254 Pre-Law (Sociology) BS8094 Health Services Administration
AA2344 Human Services Technology ND1220 Pre-Nursing, BSN® BA4211 History
ND0412 Humanities Meta-Major BS4101 Psychology AA2344 Human Services Technology
ND5508 Individualized Studies ND6603 Social Work (pre-program)® ND0412 Humanities Meta-Major
(Associate Degree)® AA1098 Social Science Emphasis ND5508 Individualized Studies
AA5503 Law Enforcement Technology (Associate Degree) (Associate Degree)?
BA4254 Pre-Law (Sociology) ND0413 Social Science Meta-Major AA5503 Law Enforcement Technology
ND8833 Pre-Nursing, RN® BA4253 Sociology-Criminology BA4254 Pre-Law (Sociology)
ND1220 Pre-Nursing, BSN® ND1112 Specialized Studies (pre-program)? ND1220 Pre-Nursing, BSN®
BS4101 Psychology BS5519 Recreation and Sport Services ND8833 Pre-Nusring, RN®
ND6603 Social Work (pre-program)® BT5510 Technical and Applied Studies BS4101 Psychology
AA1098 Social Science Emphasis ND1201 Undecided - University-wide BS5519 Recreation and Sport Services
(Associate Degree) Major Exploration* ND6603 Social Work (pre-program)®
BA4253 Soc?ology./—CriminoIogy . Middle Childhood Education AA1098 Social Science Emphasis
NDO413  Social Science Meta-Major BS6180 Language Arts and Mathematics (Associate Degree)
ND1112 Speughzed Studies (pre-program)? BS6179 Language Arts and Science ND0413 Social Science Meta-Major
AT5520 Technical Study’ , , BS6178 Language Arts and Social Science BA4253  Sociology-Criminology
BT5510 TechanaI and A.pplle.d Stu.d|es BS6177 Mathematics and Science ND1112 Specialized Studies (pre-program)®
ND1201 Un,\c/ileqded - Un|v‘ers:ty-W|de BS6175 Mathematics and Social Studies AT5520 Technical Study?
ajor Exploration BS6176  Science and Social Studies BT5510  Technical and Applied Studies
Middle Childhood Education ND1201 Undecided - University-wide

BS6180
BS6179
BS6178
BS6177
BS6175
BS6176

Language Arts and Mathematics
Language Arts and Science
Language Arts and Social Studies
Mathematics and Science
Mathematics and Social Studies
Science and Social Studies

Major Exploration*

Middle Childhood Education

BS6180
BS6179
BS6178
BS6177
BS6175
BS6176

Language Arts and Mathematics
Language Arts and Science
Language Arts and Social Studies
Mathematics and Science
Mathematics and Social Studies
Science and Social Studies

........................... Continued on next page =
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Regional Campus Majors List (continued)

SOUTHERN

ZANESVILLE

AA1097 Arts and Humanities Emphasis
(Associate Degree)

ND0414 Biology Relocation Pathway

BS6111 Business Studies

AA5030 Business Management Technology

AA1106 Child Development

BS5393 Communication Studies

AA5000 Computer Technology

BS2210 Criminal Justice'

ND2210 Criminal Justice (pre-program)>

ND8929 Early Childhood and Elementary
Education (pre-program)®

AA5001 Electronic Media

AA5017 Equine Studies

AS1099 General Science Emphasis
(Associate Degree)

BG1116 General Studies

BS8094 Health Services Administration

BA4211 History

AA2344 Human Services Technology

ND0412 Humanities Meta-Major

ND5508 Individualized Studies
(Associate Degree)?

AA5503 Law Enforcement Technology

BA4254 Pre-Law (Sociology)

ND1220 Pre-Nursing, BSN®

ND8833 Pre-Nursing, RN®

BS4101 Psychology

ND6603 Social Work (pre-program)®

AA1098 Social Science Emphasis
(Associate Degree)

ND0413 Social Science Meta-Major

BA4253 Sociology-Criminology

ND1112 Specialized Studies (pre-program)?

AT5520 Technical Study®

BT5510 Technical and Applied Studies

ND1201 Undecided - University-wide
Major Exploration*

Middle Childhood Education

BS6180 Language Arts and Mathematics
BS6179 Language Arts and Science
BS6178 Language Arts and Social Studies
BS6177 Mathematics and Science
BS6175 Mathematics and Social Studies
BS6176 Science and Social Studies

Footnotes for Regional Majors

1. Requires an associate degree in an area related to criminal
justice. Not open to first-year students.

2. Intended for students who wish to pursue the Bachelor of
Criminal Justice, but do not have an associate degree in an
area related to criminal justice.

3. Separate application required upon enrolling at OHIO.
4. Students may remain undecided until they have earned 45

semester hours of credit. Transfer applicants are strongly
encouraged to select a major program of study.

AA1097 Arts and Humanities Emphasis

ND0414 Biology Relocation Pathway

BS6111 Business Studies

BS5393 Communication Studies

BS2210 Criminal Justice'

ND2210 Criminal Justice (pre-program)?

ND8929 Early Childhood and Elementary
Education (pre-program)®

AA5017 Equine Studies

AS1099 General Science Emphasis
(Associate Degree)

BG1116 General Studies

BS8094 Health Services Administration

BA4211 History

NDO0412 Humanities Meta-Major

AA1099 Individualized Studies
(Associate Degree)®

BA4254 Pre-Law (Sociology)

ND1220 Pre-Nursing, BSN®

ND8833 Pre-Nursing, RN®

BS4101 Psychology

BS5519 Recreation and Sport Services

ND6603 Social Work (pre-program)®

AA1098 Social Science Emphasis
(Associate Degree)

ND0413 Social Science Meta-Major

BA4253 Sociology-Criminology

ND1112 Specialized Studies (pre-program)?

BT5510 Technical and Applied Studies

ND1201 Undecided - University-wide
Major Exploration*

Middle Childhood Education

BS6180 Language Arts and Mathematics
BS6179 Language Arts and Science
BS6178 Language Arts and Social Studies
BS6177 Mathematics and Science
BS6175 Mathematics and Social Studies
BS6176 Science and Social Studies

5. Selective admission program. Upon successful completion of
the preparatory program requirements, you must complete a
separate application for the major program and admission is
not guaranteed.

6. This pre-professional program does not fulfill any degree but
is intended as preparation for admission into a professional
school or program. You must complete the preparatory
program requirements and submit a separate application
before you can become a social work major.

OHIO

UNIVERSITY
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